
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 113 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2020 

CNG Pumps in Delhi 

 

113.  SHRI MANOJ TIWARI: 

 

पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्री 
 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the number of CNG pumps set up in Delhi, till date; 

 

(b)  the number of pumps likely to be installed in near future; 

 

(c)  whether the Government proposes to permit to install the pumps on private land as well; 

and 

 

(d)  if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्री 
(श्री धमेन्द्र प्रधान) 

 

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 

 

(a) & (b) : Indraprastha Gas Limited (IGL), authorized entity for development of CGD 

Networks in Delhi, has set up 400 CNG stations in Delhi and will set up another 20 number 

of CNG stations in NCT of Delhi in near future. 

 

(c) & (d) :  CNG Stations are set up based on techno commercial feasibility, including on 

private land.  

*** 

 


